JCE03 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
3. For optional 3000 VDC isolation add suffix ‘-H’ to model number.
• 2:1 Input Range
• DIP24 Plastic Case
• Operating Temperature -40 °C to +100 °C
• Single & Dual Outputs
• 1500 VDC Isolation, 3000 VDC Option
• Fully Regulated Output
• No Minimum Load Required
• 3 Year Warranty
Dimensions:
JCE:
1.25 x 0.80 x 0.40” (31.75 x 20.32 x 10.16 mm)
3 Watt
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load(2) Efficiency Model Number(3)
No Load Full Load
9-18 V
3.3 V 900 mA 7 mA 339 mA 470 µF 74% JCE0312S3V3
5.0 V 600 mA 7 mA 325 mA 470 µF 78% JCE0312S05
12.0 V 250 mA 10 mA 313 mA 100 µF 81% JCE0312S12
15.0 V 200 mA 10 mA 313 mA 100 µF 81% JCE0312S15
24.0 V 125 mA 20 mA 316 mA 47 µF 80% JCE0312S24
±3.3 V ±450 mA 10 mA 339 mA ±220 µF 74% JCE0312D03
±5.0 V ±300 mA 10 mA 325 mA ±220 µF 78% JCE0312D05
±12.0 V ±125 mA 15 mA 313 mA ±100 µF 81% JCE0312D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 20 mA 313 mA ±100 µF 81% JCE0312D15
±24.0 V ±63 mA 35 mA 319 mA ±47 µF 80% JCE0312D24
18-36 V
3.3 V 900 mA 7 mA 172 mA 470 µF 73% JCE0324S3V3
5.0 V 600 mA 7 mA 164 mA 470 µF 77% JCE0324S05
12.0 V 250 mA 7 mA 156 mA 100 µF 81% JCE0324S12
15.0 V 200 mA 7 mA 156 mA 100 µF 81% JCE0324S15
24.0 V 125 mA 10 mA 156 mA 47 µF 81% JCE0324S24
±3.3 V ±450 mA 7 mA 167 mA ±220 µF 75% JCE0324D03
±5.0 V ±300 mA 7 mA 160 mA ±220 µF 79% JCE0324D05
±12.0 V ±125 mA 10 mA 156 mA ±100 µF 81% JCE0324D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 15 mA 156 mA ±100 µF 81% JCE0324D15
±24.0 V ±63 mA 20 mA 158 mA ±47 µF 81% JCE0324D24
36-75 V
3.3 V 900 mA 7 mA 84 mA 470 µF 75% JCE0348S3V3
5.0 V 600 mA 7 mA 80 mA 470 µF 79% JCE0348S05
12.0 V 250 mA 7 mA 78 mA 100 µF 81% JCE0348S12
15.0 V 200 mA 7 mA 78 mA 100 µF 81% JCE0348S15
24.0 V 125 mA 7 mA 78 mA 47 µF 81% JCE0348S24
±3.3 V ±450 mA 7 mA 81 mA ±220 µF 77% JCE0348D03
±5.0 V ±300 mA 7 mA 78 mA ±220 µF 81% JCE0348D05
±12.0 V ±125 mA 7 mA 78 mA ±100 µF 81% JCE0348D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 7 mA 78 mA ±100 µF 81% JCE0348D15
±24.0 V ±63 mA 15 mA 81 mA ±47 µF 79% JCE0348D24
JCE03 Series
www.xppower.com 2
DC-DC Converter
Input